
BID TABULATION
92-20DEC07 Lawn Care Maintenance & Seasonal Grounds Services

Item Description
Unit Price 
Per Sq Ft

Downtown 
Complex 

44,200 Sq Ft 
Extended 

Total

S. Facility 
49,300 Sq Ft 

Extended 
Total

Unit Price 
Per Sq Ft

Downtown 
Complex 

44,200 Sq Ft 
Extended 

Total

S. Facility 
49,300 Sq Ft 

Extended 
Total

Unit Price 
Per Sq Ft

Downtown 
Complex 

44,200 Sq Ft 
Extended 

Total

S. Facility 
49,300 Sq Ft 

Extended 
Total

Unit Price 
Per Sq Ft

Downtown 
Complex 

44,200 Sq Ft 
Extended 

Total

S. Facility 
49,300 Sq Ft 

Extended 
Total

4.8. PRICING-Lawn Care Maintenance
4.8.1. Fertilizing (Early Spring) 0.0045$   $198.90 $221.85 $0.0025 $110.50 $123.25 $0.0035 $154.70 $172.55 $0.0040 $176.80 $197.20
4.8.2. Fertilizing (Late Spring) 0.0045$   $198.90 $221.85 $0.0025 $110.50 $123.25 $0.0030 $132.60 $147.90 $0.0040 $176.80 $197.20
4.8.3. Fertilizing (Early Summer) 0.0045$   $198.90 $0.0025 $110.50 $0.0024 $106.08 $0.0040 $176.80
4.8.4. Fertilizing (Early Fall) 0.0045$   $198.90 $0.0025 $110.50 $0.0024 $106.08 $0.0040 $176.80
4.8.5. Fertilizing (Late Fall) 0.0045$   $198.90 $0.0025 $110.50 $0.0024 $106.08 $0.0040 $176.80
4.8.6. Grub Control 0.0050$   $221.00 $0.0060 $265.20 $0.0065 $287.30 $0.0080 $353.60
4.8.7. Aerating 0.0100$   $442.00 $0.0070 $309.40 $0.0065 $287.30 $0.0100 $442.00
4.8.8. Verti-Cutting (2 passes) 0.0075$   $331.50 $0.0150 $663.00 $0.0085 $375.70 $0.0100 $442.00
4.8.9. Overseeding 0.0130$   $574.60 $0.0130 $574.60 $0.0085 $375.70 $0.0110 $486.20
4.8.10. Agricultural Lime 0.0200$   $884.00 $0.0040 $176.80 $0.0020 $88.40 $0.0060 $265.20
4.8.11. Power Raking 0.0040$   $176.80 $0.0200 $884.00 $0.0180 $795.60 $0.0100 $442.00
4.8.12. Subtotal Lawn Care Maintenance $3,624.40 $443.70 $3,425.50 $246.50 $2,815.54 $320.45 $3,315.00 $394.40

4.8.13.
Optional: Tree & Shrub Fertilization
Price Per Application

4.9. PRICING-Seasonal Grounds
Unit Price / 

Mowing
# of Mowings 
Per Season

Extended 
Total

Unit Price / 
Mowing

# of Mowings 
Per Season

Extended 
Total

Unit Price / 
Mowing

# of Mowings 
Per Season

Extended 
Total

Unit Price / 
Mowing

# of Mowings 
Per Season

Extended 
Total

4.9.1. Downtown Complex $165.00 31 $5,115.00 $150.00 31 $4,650.00 $110.00 31 $3,410.00 $165.00 31 $5,115.00

4.9.2.
Downtown Complex (hourly rate for 
power edging) $45.00 $30.00 $25.00 $35.00

4.9.3. Johnson Building $35.00 31 $1,085.00 $30.00 31 $930.00 $25.00 31 $775.00 $45.00 31 $1,395.00
4.9.4. Ash Street Parking Lot $65.00 31 $2,015.00 $30.00 31 $930.00 $20.00 31 $620.00 $55.00 31 $1,705.00
4.9.5. N. County Facility $85.00 15 $1,275.00 $80.00 15 $1,200.00 $68.00 15 $1,020.00 $145.00 15 $2,175.00
4.9.6. N. Facility Field $540.00 1 $540.00 $450.00 1 $450.00 $600.00 1 $600.00 $1,750.00 1 $1,750.00
4.9.7. Brampton Court $30.00 15 $450.00 $35.00 15 $525.00 $25.00 15 $375.00 $45.00 15 $675.00

See Bid See Bid

Columbia Turf LLCDesigner Landscape, LLC

See Bid

Grizzly Bear Lawn Care

N/A

Salter Lawn Service



Columbia Turf LLCDesigner Landscape, LLCGrizzly Bear Lawn Care Salter Lawn Service
4.9.8. Boone Co. Public Works $65.00 31 $2,015.00 $55.00 31 $1,705.00 $55.00 31 $1,705.00 $95.00 31 $2,945.00
4.9.9. Lagoon, Boone Co. Public Works $45.00 7 $315.00 $70.00 7 $490.00 $40.00 7 $280.00 $150.00 7 $1,050.00
4.9.10. Reality House $900.00 1 $900.00 $600.00 1 $600.00 $1,200.00 1 $1,200.00 $2,550.00 1 $2,550.00
4.9.11. Sheriff's N. Substation Area 1 $50.00 24 $1,200.00 $60.00 24 $1,440.00 $60.00 24 $1,440.00 $95.00 24 $2,280.00
4.9.12. Sheriff's N. Substation Area 2 $120.00 5 $600.00 $90.00 5 $450.00 $110.00 5 $550.00 $375.00 5 $1,875.00
4.9.12. Oakland Gravel Triangle $90.00 2 $180.00 $60.00 2 $120.00 $80.00 2 $160.00 $225.00 2 $450.00
4.9.13. El Chaparral Co. Park $200.00 15 $3,000.00 $180.00 15 $2,700.00 $120.00 15 $1,800.00 $300.00 15 $4,500.00
4.9.14. MKT Area 1 $140.00 15 $2,100.00 $55.00 15 $825.00 $45.00 15 $675.00 $195.00 15 $2,925.00
4.9.15. MKT Area 2 $230.00 5 $1,150.00 $80.00 5 $400.00 $50.00 5 $250.00 $675.00 5 $3,375.00
4.9.16. MKT Trail Edge $720.00 5 $3,600.00 $400.00 5 $2,000.00 $425.00 5 $2,125.00 $3,250.00 5 $16,250.00
4.9.17. Union Cemetery $180.00 As Needed $80.00 As Needed $285.00 As Needed $175.00 As Needed
4.9.18. Rocky Fork Cemetery $270.00 As Needed $150.00 As Needed $500.00 As Needed $315.00 As Needed
4.9.19. Subtotal Seasonal Grounds $25,540.00 $19,415.00 $16,985.00 $51,015.00

4.10.
PRICING-Addl. Finish Mowing as 
Requested (Price Per Hour)

4.11.
PRICING-Addl. Field Mowing as 
Requested (Price Per Hour)

4.12.

PRICING-Miscellaneous 
Landscaping Work as outlined in 
2.3.21. (Price Per Hour)

4.12.1. Mulch-Cost Plus___%
4.12.2. Decorative Gravel-Cost Plus__%
4.12.3. Sod-Cost Plus__%

4.12.4.
Other Materials as Requested-Cost 
Plus__%

4.13.
PRICING-Optional Tree & Shrub 
Fertiliztion (Price Per Application)

PRICING-Optional Sprinkler System 
Maintenance (Price Per Hour)
Sprinkler System Replacement Parts-
Cost Plus__%

Spring Sprinkler Start-Up (Total Price)

Fall Sprinkler Shut Down (Total Price)

$45.00

$85.00

$35.00
10%
10%
10%

10%

$75.00

$45.00

20%

$175.00

$210.00

20%

20%

35.00

$45.00

$55.00 (6 ft. cutter)

$35.00
20%
20%

15%

$180.00

$180.00

5%

$125.00

$125.00

5%

$45.00

$50.00

$35.00

$40.00

$30.00
15%
15%
15%

15%

$45.00
5%
5%
0%

$45.00 $35.00

$1.50/app ($10/tree deep root/shrub)

$35.00

$60.00

10%

$50.00

$130.00



Columbia Turf LLCDesigner Landscape, LLCGrizzly Bear Lawn Care Salter Lawn Service
Backflow Certification Test-Total Price

4.14.
PRICING-Snow Removal Work as per 
Section 2.3.22.-Price Per Hour

4.15. Renewals-Maximum % Increase
2nd Year
3rd Year

4.16.3. Co-op?
4.17. Statement of Bidder's Qualifications?

Prior Experience?

No Bid Response

$85.00

$110.00

$225.00

$110.00

$90.00

$100.00

Yes
Yes

5%
5%
Yes
Yes
Yes

2%
4%
Yes

Premier Lawn Care

Yes
Yes
Yes

5%
10%

2%
2%

$180.00

$85.00

Yes
No
Yes



Unit Price 
Per Sq Ft

Downtown 
Complex 

44,200 Sq Ft 
Extended 

Total

S. Facility 49,300 
Sq Ft Extended 

Total

$0.0040 $176.80 $197.20
$0.0033 $145.86 $162.69
$0.0031 $137.02
$0.0033 $145.86
$0.0023 $101.66
$0.0060 $265.20
$0.0058 $256.36
$0.0085 $375.70
$0.0092 $406.64
$0.0050 $221.00
$0.0147 $649.74

$2,881.84 $359.89

Unit Price / 
Mowing

# of Mowings 
Per Season Extended Total

$111.00 31 $3,441.00

$22.00
$21.00 31 $651.00
$24.00 31 $744.00
$80.00 15 $1,200.00

$450.00 1 $450.00
$22.00 15 $330.00

$75.00 per hour per tree

Top Care, INC



Top Care, INC
$70.00 31 $2,170.00
$54.00 7 $378.00

$700.00 1 $700.00
$46.00 24 $1,104.00

$279.00 5 $1,395.00
$67.00 2 $134.00

$150.00 15 $2,250.00
$99.00 15 $1,485.00

$185.00 5 $925.00
$450.00 5 $2,250.00
$90.00 As Needed

$138.00 As Needed
$19,607.00

15%

$170.00

$225.00

15%

15%

$75.00/$35.00/hour    Tree/Shrub

$55.00

$45.00

$27.50
15%
15%

$25.00



Top Care, INC
$60.00

$85.00

3%
3%
Yes
Yes
Yes


