BID TABULATION 92-20DEC07 Lawn Care Maintenance & Seasonal Grounds Services

		Grizz	ly Bear Law	n Care	Desigr	ner Landsca	pe, LLC	Co	lumbia Turf I	LLC	Sal	ter Lawn Ser	vice
			Downtown			Downtown			Downtown			Downtown	
			Complex	S. Facility		Complex	S. Facility		Complex	S. Facility		Complex	S. Facility
			44,200 Sq Ft	49,300 Sq Ft		44,200 Sq Ft	49,300 Sq Ft		44,200 Sq Ft	49,300 Sq Ft		44,200 Sq Ft	49,300 Sq Ft
		Unit Price	Extended	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Extended
ltem	Description	Per Sq Ft	Total	Total	Per Sq Ft	Total	Total	Per Sq Ft	Total	Total	Per Sq Ft	Total	Total
4.8.	PRICING-Lawn Care Maintenance												
4.8.1.	Fertilizing (Early Spring)	\$ 0.0045	\$198.90	\$221.85	\$0.0025	\$110.50	\$123.25	\$0.0035	\$154.70	\$172.55	\$0.0040	\$176.80	\$197.20
4.8.2.	Fertilizing (Late Spring)	\$ 0.0045	\$198.90	\$221.85	\$0.0025	\$110.50	\$123.25	\$0.0030	\$132.60	\$147.90	\$0.0040	\$176.80	\$197.20
4.8.3.	Fertilizing (Early Summer)	\$ 0.0045	\$198.90		\$0.0025	\$110.50		\$0.0024	\$106.08		\$0.0040	\$176.80	
4.8.4.	Fertilizing (Early Fall)	\$ 0.0045	\$198.90		\$0.0025	\$110.50		\$0.0024	\$106.08		\$0.0040	\$176.80	
4.8.5.	Fertilizing (Late Fall)	\$ 0.0045	\$198.90		\$0.0025	\$110.50		\$0.0024	\$106.08		\$0.0040	\$176.80	
4.8.6.	Grub Control	\$ 0.0050	\$221.00		\$0.0060	\$265.20		\$0.0065	\$287.30		\$0.0080	\$353.60	
4.8.7.	Aerating	\$ 0.0100	\$442.00		\$0.0070	\$309.40		\$0.0065	\$287.30		\$0.0100	\$442.00	
4.8.8.	Verti-Cutting (2 passes)	\$ 0.0075	\$331.50		\$0.0150	\$663.00		\$0.0085	\$375.70		\$0.0100	\$442.00	
4.8.9.	Overseeding	\$ 0.0130	\$574.60		\$0.0130	\$574.60		\$0.0085	\$375.70		\$0.0110	\$486.20	
4.8.10.	Agricultural Lime	\$ 0.0200	\$884.00		\$0.0040	\$176.80		\$0.0020	\$88.40		\$0.0060	\$265.20	
4.8.11.	Power Raking	\$ 0.0040	\$176.80		\$0.0200	\$884.00		\$0.0180	\$795.60		\$0.0100	\$442.00	
4.8.12.	Subtotal Lawn Care Maintenance		\$3,624.40	\$443.70		\$3,425.50	\$246.50		\$2,815.54	\$320.45		\$3,315.00	\$394.40
	Optional: Tree & Shrub Fertilization												
4.8.13.	Price Per Application		N/A			See Bid			See Bid			See Bid	
		Unit Price /	# of Mowings	Extended	Unit Price /	# of Mowings	Extended	Unit Price /	# of Mowings	Extended	Unit Price /	# of Mowings	Extended
4.9.	PRICING-Seasonal Grounds	Mowing	Per Season	Total	Mowing	Per Season	Total	Mowing	Per Season	Total	Mowing	Per Season	Total
4.9.1.	Downtown Complex	\$165.00	31	\$5,115.00	\$150.00	31	\$4,650.00	\$110.00	31	\$3,410.00	•	31	\$5,115.00
	Downtown Complex (hourly rate for												
4.9.2.	power edging)	\$45.00			\$30.00			\$25.00			\$35.00		
4.9.3.	Johnson Building	\$35.00		\$1,085.00	\$30.00	31	\$930.00	\$25.00	31	\$775.00			\$1,395.00
4.9.4.	Ash Street Parking Lot	\$65.00		\$2,015.00		31	\$930.00	\$20.00	31	\$620.00			\$1,705.00
4.9.5.	N. County Facility	\$85.00		\$1,275.00	\$80.00	15	\$1,200.00	\$68.00	15	\$1,020.00	· ·		\$2,175.00
	N. Facility Field	\$540.00		\$540.00		1	\$450.00	\$600.00	1	\$600.00			\$1,750.00
4.9.7.	Brampton Court	\$30.00		\$450.00	\$35.00	15	\$525.00	\$25.00	15	\$375.00	\$45.00	15	\$675.00

		Grizzly Bear Lawn Care		Design	er Landsca	be, LLC	Columbia Turf L		LLC	Salter Lawn Servi		rvice	
4.9.8.	Boone Co. Public Works	\$65.00	31	\$2,015.00	\$55.00	31	\$1,705.00	\$55.00	31	\$1,705.00	\$95.00	31	\$2,945.00
4.9.9.	Lagoon, Boone Co. Public Works	\$45.00	7	\$315.00	\$70.00	7	\$490.00	\$40.00	7	\$280.00	\$150.00	7	\$1,050.00
4.9.10.	Reality House	\$900.00	1	\$900.00	\$600.00	1	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$2,550.00	1	\$2,550.00
4.9.11.	Sheriff's N. Substation Area 1	\$50.00	24	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	24	\$1,440.00	\$60.00	24	\$1,440.00	\$95.00	24	\$2,280.00
4.9.12.	Sheriff's N. Substation Area 2	\$120.00	5	\$600.00		5	\$450.00	\$110.00	5	\$550.00	\$375.00	5	\$1,875.00
4.9.12.	Oakland Gravel Triangle	\$90.00	2	\$180.00		2	\$120.00	\$80.00	2	\$160.00	\$225.00	2	\$450.00
	El Chaparral Co. Park	\$200.00	15	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	15	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	15	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	15	\$4,500.00
	MKT Area 1	\$140.00	15	\$2,100.00	· ·	15	\$825.00	\$45.00	15	\$675.00	\$195.00	15	\$2,925.00
	MKT Area 2	\$230.00	5	\$1,150.00		5	\$400.00	\$50.00	5	\$250.00	\$675.00	5	\$3,375.00
	MKT Trail Edge	\$720.00	5	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	5	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	5	\$2,125.00	\$3,250.00	5	\$16,250.00
	Union Cemetery	\$180.00	As Needed		\$80.00	As Needed		\$285.00	As Needed		\$175.00	As Needed	
	Rocky Fork Cemetery	\$270.00	As Needed		\$150.00	As Needed		\$500.00	As Needed		\$315.00	As Needed	
4.9.19.	Subtotal Seasonal Grounds			\$25,540.00			\$19,415.00			\$16,985.00			\$51,015.00
	PRICING-Addl. Finish Mowing as												
4.10.	Requested (Price Per Hour)		\$45.00			\$35.00			\$35.00			\$45.00	
	PRICING-Addl. Field Mowing as												
4.11.	Requested (Price Per Hour)		\$60.00			\$40.00		\$5	5.00 (6 ft. cut	ter)		\$85.00	
	PRICING-Miscellaneous												
	Landscaping Work as outlined in												
	2.3.21. (Price Per Hour)	\$45.00		\$30.00			\$35.00			\$35.00			
	Mulch-Cost Plus%		5%		15%		20%			10%			
	Decorative Gravel-Cost Plus_%		5%		15%		20%		10%				
4.12.3.	Sod-Cost Plus%		0%			15%	<u>6 20%</u>		20%		10%		
	Other Materials as Requested-Cost												
4.12.4.	Plus%		5%			15%		20%		10%			
	PRICING-Optional Tree & Shrub												
4.13.	Fertiliztion (Price Per Application)		\$45.00		\$1.50/app (\$10/tree deep	o root/shrub)		35.00			\$75.00	
	PRICING-Optional Sprinkler System												
	Maintenance (Price Per Hour)		\$50.00			\$35.00			\$45.00			\$45.00	
	Sprinkler System Replacement Parts-												
	Cost Plus%		5%			15%			20%			10%	
	Spring Sprinkler Start-Up (Total Price)	\$125.00		\$180.00		\$175.00		\$50.00					
	Fall Sprinkler Shut Down (Total Price)	\$125.00			\$180.00		\$210.00			\$130.00			

		Grizzly Bear Lawn Care	Designer Landscape, LLC	Columbia Turf LLC	Salter Lawn Service
	Backflow Certification Test-Total Price	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$180.00
	PRICING-Snow Removal Work as per				
4.14.	Section 2.3.22Price Per Hour	\$225.00	\$90.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
4.15.	Renewals-Maximum % Increase				
	2nd Year	5%	2%	5%	2%
	3rd Year	10%	4%	5%	2%
4.16.3.	Co-op?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.17.	Statement of Bidder's Qualifications?	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
	Prior Experience?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

No Bid Response

Premier Lawn Care

Top Care, INC								
Downtown								
	Complex	o =						
	44,200 Sq Ft	S. Facility 49,300						
Unit Price	Extended	Sq Ft Extended						
Per Sq Ft	Total	Total						
\$0.0040	\$176.80	\$197.20						
\$0.0040	\$176.80	\$162.69						
\$0.0033	\$145.86	\$102.09						
\$0.0031	\$137.02							
\$0.0033	\$145.86							
\$0.0023	\$265.20							
\$0.0058	\$255.20							
\$0.0038	\$375.70							
\$0.0083	\$406.64							
\$0.0052	\$221.00							
\$0.0147	\$649.74							
ψ0.0147	\$2,881.84	\$359.89						
\$75	.00 per hour j	per tree						
Unit Price /	# of Mowings							
Mowing	Per Season	Extended Total						
\$111.00	31	\$3,441.00						
\$22.00								
\$21.00	31	\$651.00						
\$24.00	31	\$744.00						
\$80.00	15	\$1,200.00						
\$450.00	1	\$450.00						
\$22.00	15	\$330.00						

Top Care, INC								
\$70.00	31	\$2,170.00						
\$54.00	7	\$378.00						
\$700.00	1	\$700.00						
\$46.00	24	\$1,104.00						
\$279.00	5	\$1,395.00						
\$67.00	2	\$134.00						
\$150.00	15	\$2,250.00						
\$99.00	15	\$1,485.00						
\$185.00	5	\$925.00						
\$450.00	5	\$2,250.00						
\$90.00	As Needed							
\$138.00	As Needed							
		\$19,607.00						
	\$25.00							
	\$45.00							
\$27.50								
15%								
15%								
	15%							
	,.							
	15%							
\$75.00/\$	\$75.00/\$35.00/hour Tree/Shrub							
	\$55.00							
	15%							
	\$170.00							
	\$225.00							

Top Care, IN	10			
\$60.00				
 \$85.00				
3%				
3%				
Yes				
Yes				
Yes				